OP \$40.00 12359

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Joseph Armand Christman	01/22/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bookham Technology plc
Street Address:	Caswell, Towcester
City:	Northamptonshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NN12 8EQ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12359296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)456-0744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-456-1951

Email: sroeder@rbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven G. Roeder

Address Line 1: 5560 Chelsea Avenue

Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20022.25
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven G. Roeder Reg. No. 37,227

Total Attachments: 3

source=Transmittal Assignment As Filed 01.27.09#page1.tif

source=AssignmentAsFiled 01.27.09#page1.tif source=AssignmentAsFiled 01.27.09#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022160 FRAME: 0288

Form PTO-1595	DEMONSTRATE OF COMMEDIE
(Rev. 07/05) RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
PATEN	TS ONLY
Tab settings ⇔⇔	Ψ Ψ Ψ
To the Director of the U.S Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph Armand Christman (January 22, 2009) 	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BOOKHAM TECHNOLOGY plc
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s): January 22, 2009	
X Assignment Merger	City: Caswell, Towcester
	State: Northamptonshire
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: <u>United Kingdom</u> Zip: <u>NN12 8EQ</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): \underline{X} This	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers :	attached? Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name <u>: Steven G. Roeder</u>	involved.
Roeder & Broder LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card
Street Address: <u>5560 Chelsea Avenue</u>	8. Payment Information
City: <u>La Jolla</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92037</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Oity. <u>La Jolia</u> State. <u>OA</u> 21p. <u>92037</u>	b. Deposit Account number: <u>50-1141</u> Authorized User Name <u>Steven G. Roeder</u>
9. Signature: /Steven G. Roeder/ Janu	uary 27, 2009
Signature Signature	Date
Steven G. Roeder, Reg. No. 37,227 Total number of	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: <u>3</u>
Name of Person Signing	, 0 0,, <u>,</u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by **Joseph Armand Christman**, residing at 31713 Askham Place Court, San Jose, California 95121, United States; (collectively referred to as the assignor) witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in UNITARY FIBER CLAMP WITH FLEXIBLE MEMBERS AND A MEMBER MOVER, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having an oath or declaration executed on or about date herewith; and

WHEREAS, BOOKHAM TECHNOLOGY plc (Company Number 02298887) a public limited company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of England and Wales and having its principal place of business at Caswell, Towcester, Northamptonshire, NN12 8EQ United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successor, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys, Roeder & Broder LLP, to insert here in parentheses Number, filed) the application number and filing date of said application when known".		
22 Jan 2009 Date:	Signed: Joseph Armand Christman	

PATENT REEL: 022160 FRAME: 0290

Certificate of Acknowledgment

State of California) ss.
County of Santa Clara)

On January 22, 2009, before me, Carol Davis, a Notary Public personally appeared Joseph Christman, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CAROL DAVIS
COMM. # 1555233
COMM. # 1555233
COMM. EXP. MARCH 24, 2009
COMM. EXP. MARCH 24, 2009

Notary Signature:

Garol Davis

(Notary Seal)

THIS AREA INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

PATENT REEL: 022160 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 01/27/2009